Docket No.: 06-021

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 06/REV04	PATEN'	TS ONL	Υ.	Patent and Trademark	OINGE
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	▼	<b>▼</b>	<b>▼ ▼</b>	
To the Director of the United States P	atent and Trademark Offi				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Jay S. WALKER     </li> </ol>		2, Name at	nd address of rece	iving party(les).	
Daniel E. TEDESCO James A. JORASCH		Name:	Walker Digital, LL	<u>c</u>	
Russell P. SAMMON		Internal .	Address:		
	D				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ⊠ No 		<del>-</del> -		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger	Street A	ddress: 2 High Ri	dge Park	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				<u>-</u>
☐ Other		City: Sta	amford	State: CT ZIP: 0690	 )5
Execution Date: 09.01.06, 07.25.06, 08.	07.06, 07.13.06	.   City. <u>Bu</u>		Glate. <u>01 Zir. 0000</u>	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
		Additional n	name(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No	,
4. Application number(s) or patent numl	pers(s):			. —	_ <b></b>
If this document is being filed together		n, the execution	on date of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date		Patent No.(s)		
	-				
11/422,376	June 6, 2006				
	Additional numbers atta	( ached? □ \	Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	G Tatalan	umbar of anglinesite	an and patents involved.	
concerning document should be mail		o, rotai nu	imber of application	ns and patents involved:	1
Name: Taylor M. Davenport		_ 7 Total for	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Walker Digital, LI	.c				
internal Address. Water Digital, Di	-~		losed - Any excess lited or debited to d	or insufficiency should be leposit account	
<del></del>		-			
		🛚 🖾 Auth	norized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 2 High Ridge Park		8. Deposit	account number:		
		50-0271			
	OM 0.000=	-			
City: Stamford State	e: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>	•		ge if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NO.	T USE THIS SPA	<u>.ÇE</u>		
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	mation is true a	and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	<b>/</b>
Taylor M. Davenport	-Tayl	115		September 6, 2006	
Name of Person Signing		Signatur	e	Date Date	
Total number of	of pages including cover s  Mail documents to be recorded with				
	men gogginanies to ob rocorded Wi	required adver sno	est announced Maria		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 06-021	
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title o	ınd interest: (check all that apply):		
	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
⊠				
☐ United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/422,376				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 6, 2006		
	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No.		
☐ United States Patent No(s).				
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)	M. AAFTINET .		
Title of the I	invention			
-	GAMBLING DETECTION IN TABLETOR	P GAMES		
Inventors (a.	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
Jay S. WA	LKER	960 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 0687	7 U.S.A.	
Daniel E. T	EDÉSCO	2 Arden Lane, Shelton, CT 06484 U.S.A.		
James A	IORASCH	240 East 39th Street, Apartment 42B, Nev	w York, NY 10016 U.S.A.	
Russell P.	SAMMON	198 Emmett Court, San Francisco, CA 94	110 U.S.A.	
	u.n.			
	155 3455			
	M*I			
		Black of Park		
<u> </u>				
Assignee		·		
	Name	Address		
Walker Dig	ital, LLC	2 High Ridge Park Stamford, CT 06905 U.S.A.		

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-021

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
James A. JORASCH	
Russell P. SAMMON	<u></u>

[Page 2 of 4 ]

PATENT REEL: 018232 FRAME: 0032

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-021

	zatio	

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this

day of

, in the year

2006

at Stamford

(Signature of Inventor)

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER.

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year 15+ 2006

> GREGORY D. VENUTO *NOTARY PUBLIC*

MY COMMISSION EXPINES 5/31/2011

July

, in the year

Motary Public 2006

(Signature of Inventor)

at Stamford

State of Connecticut

Executed this

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared Daniel E. TEDESCO

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to he a free act and deed and also represented that he  $\delta r$  she is authorized to execute the same this 🔪 5 + 4day of , in the year

> **GREGORY D. VENUTO** NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/31/2011

(Notary Public

Executed this

, in the year

at Stamford

State of Connecticut

County of Fairfield

Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ዝ५ execute the same this day of  $\mathcal{L}^{\circ}$  , in the year

> **GREGORY D. VENUTO** NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/31/2011

(Signature of Inventor)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inventio	Ŋ
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Docket No. 06-021

(Multi	ple inventors; single	assignee)	06-021
(Although notarization	is not necessary, it will be consid	Notarization lered prima facie evidence of execution pursua	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
		, in the year 2006	
Executed this 137 at SanFranci 10	Cablani.	Pussell Garative of In	ventor)
State of California		, <u>,</u>	,
County of San Francisco			
execute the same this	APRIL M. JOHNSON COMM. #1615088 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORN SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY OF COMMANDE SAN ENDINE S	in the year 2006  IN P. IN THE STATE OF THE	nted that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally appear	ed	fine out and dead and also represent	ented that he or she is authorized to
who acknowleaged the jores	going instrument to be a day of	in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to
		(Notory Pu	6fic)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of h	iventor)
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	red going instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also repress in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to
State of  County of  Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a	free act and deed and also repress	

[Page 4 of 4 ]

(Nosary Public)

Telephone: (203) 461.7000 Facsimile: (203) 461.7300

## Walker Digital Management, LLC



ments:	ASSIGNMENT RECORD	ATION	
	Comments: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION		
nt X For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
6-021	Phone:	203.461.7313	
71-2 <b>72</b> -33 <b>5</b> 0	Date:	September 6, 2006	
/1-273-0140 	Pages:	6	
ssignment Recordation DN	/ISION From:	Patent Paralegal	
,	71-273-0140	71-272-3350 <b>Date:</b>	Patent Paralegal  1-273-0140  Pages: 6  71-272-3350  Date: September 6, 2006

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being Transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. 571.273.0140) on September 6, 200@\_

Dated 9.06,2006

RECORDED: 09/06/2006

Gregory Venuto

This facsimile is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, disclosure, copying or dissemination of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by collect telephone or facsimile and return the original to us by mail. Thank you.

PATENT

REEL: 018232 FRAME: 0035